

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Police Service Amendment (Promotions and Integrity) Bill 2001

Amendments agreed to in Committee of the Whole
on Thursday 12 December 2001

- Oppn** No 1 Page 3, Schedule 1 [3], line 17. Omit “may”. Insert instead “must”.
- Oppn** No 2 Page 4, Schedule 1 [5], line 4. Omit “may”. Insert instead “must”.
- Oppn** No 3 Page 9, Schedule 1 [18], line 4. Omit “may”. Insert instead “must”.
- Oppn** No 4 Page 10, Schedule 1 [22], line 29. Omit “may”. Insert instead “must”.